## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4928409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
VIGNETTE CORPORATION	06/24/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIGNETTE OPERATING, LLC	
Street Address:	1301 S. MOPAC EXPRESSWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15960192

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5126379220

Email: sramdeen@sprinklelaw.com
Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIGN1250-8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Katharina W. Schuster/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

 $source = VIGN1250-8\_Assignment 6-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp\#page 1. tifsource = VIGN1250-8\_Assignment 6-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp\#page 2. tifsource = VIGN1250-8\_Assignment 6-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp\#page 2. tifsource = VIGN1250-8\_Assignment 6-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp\#page 2. tifsource = VIGN1250-8\_Assignment 6-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp\#page 3-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp\#page 3-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp#page 3-Conversion-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignOp#page 3-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp#page 3-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp#page 3-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp#page 3-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp#page 3-Conversion-VignCorp-VignOp#page 3-Conversion-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignOp#page 3-Conversion-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-VignCorp-Vign$ 

PATENT 504881668 REEL: 046001 FRAME: 0079

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:27 AM 06/25/2010 FILED 11:27 AM 06/25/2010 SRV 100690862 - 2573386 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Vignette Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"),

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the present name of the Corporation is Vignette Corporation and its original certificate of incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 19, 1995;

SECOND: That the name of the limited liability company will be Vignette Operating, LLC:

THIRD: That the conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL; and

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Conversion shall be deemed effective as of June 25, 2010 at 1:30 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes this Certificate of Conversion as of the 24<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2010.

#### VIGNETTE CORPORATION

By: <u>/s/Gordon Davies</u>
Name: Gordon Davies
Title: Authorized Person

VIGNETTE OPERATING, LLC

By: /s/Gordon Davies
Name: Gordon Davies
Title: Authorized Person

ATLANTA:5230697.1

PATENT REEL: 046001 FRAME: 0080



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VIGNETTE CORPORATION" TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"VIGNETTE CORPORATION" TO "VIGNETTE OPERATING, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 11:27
C'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

*2573386 8100*V

100690862

You may verify this cortificate coling at corp. delaware. sov/authors. shtml

jeifrey W. Builtock, Secretary of State

DATE: 06-25-10

PATENT REEL: 046001 FRAME: 0081

**RECORDED: 04/23/2018**